
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL 

STATE OF WYOMING 

 

IN RE BROOK MINE APPLICATION ) 

      ) DOCKET 17-4801 

TFN 6 2-025     ) 

 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

 

Shannon Anderson, Wyo. Bar. No. 6-4402, hereby enters her appearance in the above-

captioned proceedings on behalf of Powder River Basin Resource Council (“Resource Council”) 

and requests that she be served with copies of all notices, motions, orders, pleadings, requests, 

and other filings by any party or the EQC. 

For the record, we note that Resource Council members John and Vanessa Buyok, Gillian 

Malone, Sadie Clarendon, Jane Buyok, Anton Bocek, Joan Tellez, and William Bensel are no 

longer individual parties to these proceedings. These members are unable to participate as 

individual parties given the burdensome format and location of the hearing and their objections 

will be incorporated, to the extent possible, into the presentation of the organizational objections 

of the Resource Council. If any party needs to communicate with these members, please do so 

through Ms. Anderson. 

Dated this 4th day of February, 2017. 

       /s/ Shannon Anderson    

       _______________________________ 

       Shannon Anderson  

       Powder River Basin Resource Council 

       934 N. Main St., Sheridan, WY 82801 

       (307) 672-5809 

       sanderson@powderriverbasin.org 

 

 

Filed: 2/4/2017 8:09:41 AM WEQC

mailto:sanderson@powderriverbasin.org


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 4, 2017, I served a copy of the foregoing ENTRY OF 

APPEARNACE on the following parties by electronic mail, and through the EQC’s electronic 

filing system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to all counsel and parties of record. 

 

Andrew Kuhlmann 

James LaRock 

Wyoming Attorney General’s Office 

andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov 

james.larock@wyo.gov  

Attorneys for DEQ 

 

Todd Parfitt 

Director, DEQ 

todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 

 

Jeff Pope 

Isaac Sutphin 

Holland and Hart, LLP 

JSPope@hollandhart.com  

INSutphin@hollandhart.com  

Attorneys for Brook Mining Co., LLC 

 

Lynne Boomgaarden, 

Clayton Gregersen 

Crowley Fleck PLLP 

lboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com 

cgregersen@crowleyfleck.com 

Attorneys for Big Horn Coal Co. 

 

Jay Gilbertz  

Yonkee & Toner, LLP 

jgilbertz@yonkeetoner.com  

Attorney for Mary Brezik-Fisher & David Fisher 

 

Brooke Collins 

bpcharlie@wbaccess.net  

 

 

 

             

         __/s/Shannon Anderson____ 

         Shannon Anderson 
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